v BSJ Written Answers

(b) Under the scheme mentioned at
¢a) above, the following year-wise grants (Including loans) were given to five states viz,, Andhra Pradesh, Maharashtra Tamil MNadu, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal, during the Ist three years je. 1985-86 to 1987-88:— .
(i) 1985-86 — Rs. 9.60 lakhs
(ii) 1986-87 — Rs, 25,00 lakhs
|(iii) 1987-88 — Rs, NIL

(c¢) No grant-in-aid was given to the Government of Orissa during the above period,
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(d) (i) Dces not arise.

(i) In 1984-85, a grant-in-aid of Rs.
2.50 lakhs was given to the Government of Orissa for setting wp 15 demonstration wnits of Mini Modern Rice Mills and organising 10 seminars on Modern Rice Mil-
limg under the above scheme. All the units are now set up and seminars orga-
piged .
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to Questions 86

Alloeation gnder IRDP to Orima

2632, SHRI BATKUNTH NATH SA-
HU: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amoum allocated to Orissa under the Integrated Rural Development Programme during the last three years,.
year-wise; or

(b) the number of {amilies in the State brought under IRDP duiing those years;
and

(c) the number of additional families in that State proposed to be brought under TRDP during the remaining period of the.
Seventh Five Year Plan?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE (SHRI JANARDHAN
POOJARI). (2) and (b) A statement io-
dicating year-wise funds allocated to Orissa and families assisted is enclosed, (See betow), . -
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(c) During the current yea, it iy proposed to assist 1.698 lakh families under IRDP in Orissa, The target for the last vear of the Seventh Plan will depend on the funds to be allocated to the State of Orissa for implementation of TRDP.
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' B I Statement I S . .
Allnc.n!ion under IRDP to Orissa LT R i
T . 3 i
| 0 » 1985-86  1986-87  1987-88
Allocation (Rs. crores) . -_, - . . . . 24.96 29.72 32.45
Utilisation (Rs. crores) . . . . . 22.46 28.19 39.17
Physical Target (Nos.) . . 114400 234000 208680
Physical Achievement (Nos.) 173427 207872 304732

Selection of site for T.V. Transmitter at
) : - Fazilka

2633. SHR MOHD. KHALEELUR
RAHMAN: Will the Minizter of TNFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred question 2279 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 12th August, 1988 and state:

(a) what are the details of the site identified tentatively for the establishment of
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